AT 5 , 2020

Dear Jeff,
I believe today is the cutoff for the next issue.

You can squeeze this into our monthly ad,

OR

Run it as a classified

whatever you think is best. (I’'m not in the newspaper business)

ON AUGUST 5™ THE NEW USDA-DHIA RATINGS WERE RELEASED AND
CAPRIKORN HAS 25 OUT OF THE 27 TOP SAANENS IN THE U S A!

RS
ANYONE can reserve the next baby from any one of these does by going to caprikornfarms.com,
clicking on the button “Advance Baby Sales” and sending a REFUNDABLE deposit of ten
percent.

If two are born you get the best one,and-the-depositis-refunded-anytime-you-want.

Wwe vefond depesits ANyTIME 8¢ ANY rsoson
CAPRIKORN SAANENS (301) 834-8030 WE EXPORT



Glassified advertising is & great way to advertise 0
:  40¢ per word ($8.00 minimum) pe 7 :
- mail to United Caprine News, P.O. Box 328, Crowley, TX 76036

~ email to caprinenews@att,net

rinsert, per month.

ALPINES
ADGA FRENCH and American Alpines.
Certified and accredited herd, CAE neg-
ative. Sutton Farm, Taylorsville, GA. Ph
770-684-5600. www.suttonfarmalpines@
yahoo.com.

NUBIANS

TAMRIS FARM NUBIANS - home to two
Top Ten does and 2019 ADGA National
Junior Champion. DHIR, LA, show well.
www.tamrisfarmnubians.com. California.

SAANENS DA/RY

ON AUGUST 5th the new USDA-DHIA
ratings were released and Caprikorn has
o5 out of the 27 top Saanens in the USA!
Anyone can reserve the next baby from any
one of these does by going to caprikorn-
farms.com, clicking on the button “Advance
Baby Sales” and sending a refundable de-
posit of ten percent. If two are born you get

the best one and the deposit is refunded-
any time you want. Caprikorn Saanens,
(301) 834-8030. We export.

TOGGENBURGS
K BAR C FARM Toggenburgs. R. Cole
Younger and Family, 3757 Loop Rd., Nash-
ville, NC 27856; 252-459-8766.

TOGGENBURGS from Dry Creek Acres,
Decorah, lowa. CAE, CL, Johnes test-
ed. Linear appraisal, championship lines.
Facebook, www.drycreekacres.com. 712-
470-3289. drycreekacres@hotmail.com.

SEVERAL BREEDS

RESERVE you spring LaMancha, Ober-
hasli and Nubian kids today. blueridgedair-
ygoats.com. 301-432-5591. sganders@
earthlink.net.

MISCELLANEOUS
REGISTERED MAREMMA pups raised
with free range goats and sheep. Pro-
tecting from coyoye, bear, mountain lion,
wolves. See video organicgoatscheese.
com. Nany Coonridge, organicgoat@
gmail.com, 505-250-8553.

Nigerian
Dwarf

Feature Issue-
October

Deadline for

FAq ?&l }I}Katerial is
SEPTEMBER 1
Take advantage of
reduced rates on all

Nigerian Dwarf
advertising!

An advertising

program in UCN

will help you
sell!

]
B

id

Do

It's Onl
$10.00!

New Champion, New “Excellent”
3000+ Ib. Record, Superior genetics
Elite Buck or Doe, YSD Buck

Send picture of animal, breed, name of sire and
dam, qualifying record or score where applica-
ble, name of breeder, name and address of own-
er with payment to United Caprine News, PO.
Box 328, Crowley, Texas 76036 or email with
credit card details to caprinenews@att.net.

_Advertisin

~and Guid

CLASSIFIED ADS; Classified advertising rate is 40¢ per
classified advertising is on a prepaid basis only unless cnt

Tl ; Listings are $35.00 per year (12 ¢
contact parson and address, telephone number and one
listing category. All Breeder Listings are on a prepaid bas

DISPLAY ADVERTISING: Display (bordered) advertising i

column inch billed. Contact publisher for mechanicals.
month prior to pubkication date (i.e. January 5 for Febru:
inserted as space allows or held until the next open editio
News, P.O.Box 328, Crowley, TX 76036-0328 or email to
PICTURES: Cnly clear, high quality photos sl
unless they are submitted as being camera ready. Electr
CAMERA READY ADS: Camera ready ads c:
sized to-the exact limits of the ad space desired.
DISCOUNTED ADS: A standard discount i
1/4 page $90 (prepaid) $100 (billed); 1/2 page $175 (pre
(billed).
COLOR: Full color is available on 1/4, 1/2 a
$75.00.

PAYMENT: Payment can be made by cash, check, mo
upon receipt of invoice and becoe delinquent on the nv
sionable.

For additional ir
United Capril

P.O. Box 328, Crowle!
Phone: 817-Z

Email: caprinent

It's not 10O ¢

be thinking :
2020 UCN Bree
 Just $45/t
contracted for




SAANEN
Name

CAPRIKORN ZECRET CUMIN
CAPRIKORN ZEPPO CZTAR
CAPRIKORN STARBY EXTRACT
CAPRIKORN FRA HULA
CAPRIKORN ECLIPSE HABANERO
CAPRIKORN ECLIPSE HELIO DOE
CAPRIKORN BE EKORIA
CAPRIKORN BIZ HAZELNUT
RANEA SOCIAL ISSUES
CAPRIKORN ZURICH JOY STAR
CAPRIKORN FARRO JUSTA
GROWALIFE LIGHT TO MALAYSIA
CAPRIKORN HONDO JWALA
CAPRIKORN J2 KOLO
CAPRIKORN HERC KASHTA
CAPRIKORN JARLS LINE DANCER

CAPRIKORN CZARGATE FROMAGE
CAPRIKORN COBALT EZTAR
CAPRIKORN STARBY EYLEX
CAPRIKORN BOSS ERIDANA
CAPRIKORN ECLIPSE HARISSA

2 CREEKS ZOE

CAPRIKORN ECLIPSE HILEX
CAPRIKORN ECLIPSE HONEST JURY
CAPRIKORN BE JAZZ
CAPRIKORN FARRO JUXTA
CAPRIKORN KOLO

CAPRIKORN BE JIARA
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1614148
1614139
1667624
1764765
1787409
1787632
1681760
1764755
1801359
1842067
1843042
1781504
1843040
1913919
1913785
1994689

1714218
1683177
1665410
1665652
1787410
1823844
1770247
1778409
1842097
1843043
1977668
1839985
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SIRE HERD DAUEQ LACT REL

1503429
1472231
1614094
1740751
1501878
1501878
1556751
1599995
1635559
1469564
1740750
1633643
1761587
1842986
1790215
1866908

1614172
1614117
1614094
1552383
1501878
1664668
1501878
1501878
1556751
1740749
1552383
1556751
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4.9
4.9
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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(%)
78
73
66
64
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60
56
51
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34
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50
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PTA
MILK
(LB)
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312.
448
431
561
396
455
537
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364
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250
403
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289
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391
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_USDA-DHIA GENETIC EVALUATIONS FOR TOP 5% OF DOES WITH RECENT KIDDINGS FOR AUGUST 2020

PTA

FAT

(LB)

125
16.6
12.5
15.7
13.4
18.5
14.0
119
14.0
15.9
16.3
20.2
13.8
19.2
17.3
145

114
14.5
13.6
153
12.2
129
13.7
124
15.1
15.8
15.5
14.8

PTA
FAT %
(%)
-0.23
0.19
-0.19
-0.03
-0.31
0.13
-0.14
-0.34
-0.05
0.08
0.02
0.46
-0.07
0.02
-0.02
-0.00

-0.04
0.15
0.17
0.01

-0.17
0.03
0.13
-0.18
0.20
0.03
0.16
0.05

PTA
PROT
(LB)
121
104
11.8
14.0
14.5
12.0
11.3
134
11.5
11.2
11.2
9.5
11.3
15.0
14.6
111

10.8
9.7
104
101
11.0
10.2
10.2
10.3
10.3
9.8
10.6
9.9

PTA

PROT %

(%)
-0.13
0.01
-0.10
0.01
-0.13
-0.03
-0.13
-0.15
-0.05
-0.02
-0.08
0.06
-0.07
-0.03
-0.01
-0.04

0.03
0.02
0.10
-0.10
-0.11
0.00
0.06
N0.15
0.07
-0.11
0.03
-0.06

PCTILE
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99
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