AUG 5, 2020

Dear Jeff,

I believe today is the cutoff for the next issue.

You can squeeze this into our monthly ad, OR

Run it as a classified

OR do a 1/2 page.

whatever you think is best. (I'm not in the newspaper business)

ON AUGUST 5^{TH} THE NEW USDA-DHIA RATINGS WERE RELEASED AND CAPRIKORN HAS 25 OUT OF THE 27 TOP SAANENS IN THE U S A!

ANYONE can reserve the next baby from any one of these does by going to caprikornfarms.com, clicking on the button "Advance Baby Sales" and sending a REFUNDABLE deposit of ten percent.

If two are born you get the best one and the deposit is refunded anytime you want.

We refund deposits Anytime for Any reason CAPRIKORN SAANENS (301) 834-8030 WE EXPORT

Classified Advertising

Classified advertising is a great way to advertise on a budget! 40¢ per word (\$8.00 minimum) per insert, per month. mail to United Caprine News, P.O. Box 328, Crowley, TX 76036 email to caprinenews@att,net

ALPINES

ADGA FRENCH and American Alpines. Certified and accredited herd, CAE negative. Sutton Farm, Taylorsville, GA. Ph 770-684-5600. www.suttonfarmalpines@yahoo.com.

NUBIANS

TAMRIS FARM NUBIANS - home to two Top Ten does and 2019 ADGA National Junior Champion. DHIR, LA, show well. www.tamrisfarmnubians.com. California.

SAANENS DAIR

ON AUGUST 5th the new USDA-DHIA ratings were released and Caprikorn has 25 out of the 27 top Saanens in the USA! Anyone can reserve the next baby from any one of these does by going to caprikorn-farms.com, clicking on the button "Advance Baby Sales" and sending a refundable deposit of ten percent. If two are born you get the best one and the deposit is refunded any time you want. Caprikorn Saanens, (301) 834-8030. We export.

TOGGENBURGS

K BAR C FARM Toggenburgs. R. Cole Younger and Family, 3757 Loop Rd., Nashville, NC 27856; 252-459-8766.

TOGGENBURGS from Dry Creek Acres, Decorah, Iowa. CAE, CL, Johnes tested. Linear appraisal, championship lines. Facebook, www.drycreekacres.com. 712-470-3289. drycreekacres@hotmail.com.

SEVERAL BREEDS

RESERVE you spring LaMancha, Oberhasli and Nubian kids today. blueridgedair-ygoats.com. 301-432-5591. sganders@earthlink.net.

MISCELLANEOUS

REGISTERED MAREMMA pups raised with free range goats and sheep. Protecting from coyoye, bear, mountain lion, wolves. See video organicgoatscheese. com. Nany Coonridge, organicgoat@gmail.com, 505-250-8553.

Nigerian Dwarf

Feature Issue

October

Deadline for all material is SEPTEMBER 1

Take advantage of reduced rates on all Nigerian Dwarf advertising!

An advertising program in UCN will help you sell!

Brag! It's Only \$10.00!

New Champion, New "Excellent" 3000+ lb. Record, Superior genetics

Elite Buck or Doe, YSD Buck Send picture of animal, breed, name of sire and dam, qualifying record or score where applicable, name of breeder, name and address of owner with payment to United Caprine News, P.O. Box 328, Crowley, Texas 76036 or email with credit card details to caprinenews@att.net.

THE PEDIGREE

MAKERS ...
DHIR Testing
Linear Appraisal

Participate through your registry of choice!

Advertisin and Guid

CLASSIFIED ADS: Classified advertising rate is 40¢ per classified advertising is on a prepaid basis only unless cre

BREEDER LISTINGS: Listings are \$35.00 per year (12 c contact person and address, telephone number and one listing category. All Breeder Listings are on a prepaid bat

DISPLAY ADVERTISING: Display (bordered) advertising i column inch billed. Contact publisher for mechanicals. month prior to publication date (i.e. January 5 for Februinserted as space allows or held until the next open editio News, P.O.Box 328, Crowley, TX 76036-0328 or email to PICTURES: Chly clear, high quality photos sl

unless they are submitted as being camera ready. Electr CAMERA READY ADS: Camera ready ads ca sized to the exact limits of the ad space desired.

DISCOUNTED ADS: A standard discount i 1/4 page \$90 (prepaid) \$100 (billed); 1/2 page \$175 (pre (billed).

COLOR: Full color is available on 1/4, 1/2 a \$75.00.

PAYMENT: Payment can be made by cash, check, mo upon receipt of invoice and becoe delinquent on the nationable.

For additional ir United Capril P.O. Box 328, Crowley Phone: 817-2 Email: caprinent

It's not too e be thinking a 2020 UCN Bree Just \$45/r contracted for SAANEN USDA-DHIA GENETIC EVALUATIONS FOR TOP 5% OF DOES WITH RECENT KIDDINGS FOR AUGUST 2020

								PTA	PTA	PTA	PTA	PTA	
Name		REC	5 SIRE	HERD	DAU EQ	LACT	REL	MILK	FAT	FAT %	PROT	PROT %	PCTILE
							(%)	(LB)	(LB)	(%)	(LB)	(%)	
CAPRIKORN ZECRET CUMIN	AM	1614148	1503429	1	5.6	6	78	478	12.5	-0.23	12.1	-0.13	99
CAPRIKORN ZEPPO CZTAR	AM	1614139	1472231	1	4.9	6	73	312	16.6	0.19	10.4	0.01	. 99
CAPRIKORN STARBY EXTRACT	AM	1667624	1614094	1	6.6	6	66	448	12.5	-0.19	11.8	-0.10	99
CAPRIKORN FRA HULA	AM	1764765	1740751	1	8.1	3	64	431	15.7	-0.03	14.0	0.01	99
CAPRIKORN ECLIPSE HABANERO	AM	1787409	1501878	1	4.9	3	64	561	13.4	-0.31	14.5	-0.13	99
CAPRIKORN ECLIPSE HELIO DOE	AM	1787632	1501878	1	4.8	4	64	396	18.5	0.13	12.0	-0.03	99
CAPRIKORN BE EKORIA	AM	1681760	1556751	1	4.9	6	63	455	14.0	-0.14	11.3	-0.13	99
CAPRIKORN BIZ HAZELNUT	AM	1764755	1599995	1	4.9	4	60	537	11.9	-0.34	13.4	-0.15	99
RANEA SOCIAL ISSUES	AM	1801359	1635559	1	3.0	3	56	395	14.0	-0.05	11.5	-0.05	99
CAPRIKORN ZURICH JOY STAR	AM	1842067	1469564	1	0.0	2	51	364	15.9	0.08	11.2	-0.02	99
CAPRIKORN FARRO JUSTA	AM	1843042	1740750	1	0.0	3	51	408	16.3	0.02	11.2	-0.08	99
GROW4LIFE LIGHT TO MALAYSIA	AM	1781504	1633643	2	0.0	3	49	250	20.2	0.46	9.5	0'.06	99
CAPRIKORN HONDO JWALA	AM	1843040	1761587	1	0.0	2	48	403	13.8	-0.07	11.3	-0.07	99
CAPRIKORN J2 KOLO	AM	1913919	1842986	1	1.3	2	48	487	19.2	0.02	15.0	-0.03	99
CAPRIKORN HERC KASHTA	AM	1913785	1790215	1	0.0	2	47	462	17.3	-0.02	14.6	-0.01	99
CAPRIKORN JARLS LINE DANCER	AM	1994689	1866908	1	0.0	1	34	374	14.5	-0.00	11.1	-0.04	99
CAPRIKORN CZARGATE FROMAGE	AM	1714218	1614172	1	1.9	5	70	318	11.4	-0.04	10.8	0.03	98
CAPRIKORN COBALT EZTAR	AM	1683177	1614117	1	9.4	5	68	289	14.5	0.15	9.7	0.02	98
CAPRIKORN STARBY EYLEX	AM	1665410	1614094	1	5.2	5	64	250	13.6	0.17	10.4	0.10	98
CAPRIKORN BOSS ERIDANA	AM	1665652	1552383	1	7.7	3	64	390	15.3	0.01	10.1	-0.10	98
CAPRIKORN ECLIPSE HARISSA	AM	1787410	1501878	1	2.8	4	62	427	12.2	-0.17	11.0	-0.11	98
2 CREEKS ZOE	AM	1823844	1664668	1	2.9	4	59	317	12.9	0.03	10.2	0.00	98
CAPRIKORN ECLIPSE HILEX	RG	1770247	1501878	1	1.2	4	58	276	13.7	0.13	10.2	0.06	98
CAPRIKORN ECLIPSE HONEST JURY	AM	1778409	1501878	1	0.0	4	58	436	12.4	-0.18	10.3	-0.15´	98
CAPRIKORN BE JAZZ	AM	1842097	1556751	1	3.6	3	56	269	15.1	0.20	10.3	0.07	98
CAPRIKORN FARRO JUXTA	AM	1843043	1740750	1	0.0	3	51	391	15.8	0.03	9.8	-0.11	98
CAPRIKORN KOLO	AM	1977668	1552383	1	2.3	2	50	305	15.5	0.16	10.6	0.03	98
CAPRIKORN BE JIARA	AM	1839985	1556751	1	0.0	2	46	350	14.8	0.05	9.9	-0.06	98
			-	_	·,-·•	_			1 7.0	0.03	٠.٠	5.00	30